As Offered

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

be it

H. R. No. 567

24

25

Representative Slaby

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Jared Hagen as 2018 National Volunteer Fire Council Junior Firefighter of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Jared 2 Hagen, a member of Northwest Fire Explorer Post 1854 for four years, on being named the 2018 Junior Firefighter of the Year by the National Volunteer Fire Council; and WHEREAS, Jared Hagen is truly deserving of high praise, for 6 he has combined civic concern and commitment with selfless 7 initiative to become a dynamic young leader. This prestigious distinction is, indeed, a fitting tribute to him in recognition of 9 the outstanding efforts he has displayed in service to his 10 community; and 11 WHEREAS, Versatile, dedicated, and dependable, Jared Hagen 12 attends the Stark State College Emergency Service Program, and he 13 is a charter member of the Northwest Fire Explorer Post 1854 at 14 the Canal Fulton Fire Department. Whenever a challenge has 15 confronted him, he has met it with skill and resolve, performing 16 his duties in a manner that has always surpassed even the most 17 demanding expectations. Indeed, his approach to a variety of 18 formidable tasks and projects has always been distinguished by the 19 utmost competence and dedication; and 2.0 WHEREAS, Jared Hagen has earned the gratitude and respect of 21 many, and it is only fitting that someone with his perseverance be 22 recognized for commitment to service. He has the satisfaction of 2.3

knowing that he has set an example worthy of emulation; therefore

H. R. No. 567	Page 2
As Offered	_

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	26
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	27
this Resolution, extend special recognition to Jared Hagen and	28
offer best wishes for a successful career in the fire service; and	29
be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Jared	32
Hagen.	33